
2026 St. Mary's College of Maryland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (14), Opp (15)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Wilkerson (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-18), Wilkerson (6-6), Matthews
(4-4), Catanzaro (3-3), Bonhoff (2-2), Overton (2-2), Russo (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Fletcher, Rhett .500 2-2 6 0 3 0 2 0 3 7 1.167 0 0 1 0 .429 1 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
34 Lesko, Layne .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 0 0 4 0 .167 0 1 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
6 Beverly, Demetris .167 2-2 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 3 2 0 .444 0 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
9 Shafer, Eli .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
15 Wathen, Aaron .000 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
19 Hagan, Michael .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
10 Hnath, Kaden 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Wilkerson, Connor .500 1-1 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 4 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
8 Wilson, Will .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
27 Catanzaro, Kyle .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Adkins, Kody .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
44 Harris, Andrew .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Bean, Caleb .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Brown, Corey .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
4 Pyfferoen, AJ .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
47 Gmeiner, Brayden .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

50
Williams-Abrams,
Luke .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

28 Pirrung, Dylan .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .200 2-2 55 10 11 0 3 0 6 17 .309 9 5 22 0 .357 1 2 4-5 42 17 3 .952
Opponents .281 2-2 57 25 16 2 1 0 21 20 .351 19 4 5 0 .488 0 2 9-9 48 14 2 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Ferony, Adam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hopkins, Brady 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bonhoff, Jordan 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 4 4 5 3 0 0 0 .083 0 0 0 0 1
16 Russo, Nick 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 .143 0 2 0 0 0
20 Matthews, Ryan 16.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 6 6 4 0 1 0 0 .357 1 0 0 0 1
12 Overton, Jack 16.87 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 5 5 2 0 1 0 0 .385 1 2 0 0 0
51 Nelson, Willie 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 0
26 Gill, Cam 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 14.14 0-2 8 2 0 0 0 14.0 16 25 22 19 5 2 1 0 .281 2 4 3 0 2
Opponents 3.38 2-0 6 2 0 0 0 16.0 11 10 6 9 22 0 3 0 .200 2 5 0 1 2



2026 St. Mary's College of Maryland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Hagan, Michael 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lesko, Layne 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Adkins, Kody 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Shafer, Eli 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Catanzaro, Kyle 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Beverly, Demetris 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Overton, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Wathen, Aaron 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fletcher, Rhett 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Matthews, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Wilkerson, Connor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
5 Brown, Corey 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Russo, Nick 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Wilson, Will 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hnath, Kaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bean, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ferony, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gill, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pirrung, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bonhoff, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Pyfferoen, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hopkins, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Harris, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Gmeiner, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Williams-Abrams, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Nelson, Willie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 62 42 17 3 .952 0 18 0 1.000 3 0
Opponents 64 48 14 2 .969 0 8 2 .800 5 0


